## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| 2-Tech-5 Corporation | 10/19/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | William E. Solomon            |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6700 E. Larimer County Rd. 92 |  |
| City:           | Carr                          |  |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 80612                         |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5593600 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-6599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4152766500

Email: sf-patents@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: C. Philip Poirier

Address Line 1: 505 Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Philip Poirier

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TT-MA-129 Assignment 5593600#page1.tif source=TT-MA-129 Assignment 5593600#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0260 CH \$40.00 558.

500859430

#### ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 2-TECH-5 CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation (the "Assignor"), irrevocably transfers, assigns and sets over to WILLIAM E. SOLOMON, a resident of the State of Colorado (the "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the invention and the U.S. Letters Patent entitled:

Method of Desanding, Desalting and Concentrating Organic Wastes

U.S. Patent No. 5,593,600

Issue Date: January 14, 1997

the interest being the entire ownership of the inventions, the U.S. Letters Patent and any corresponding or related foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. This assignment includes the transfer of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the U.S. Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all such rights worldwide.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper for the above-named U.S. Letters Patent or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension or papers necessary to procure foreign patents on the invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in the Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the referenced U.S. Letters Patent or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s) or reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor further agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0261 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from the referenced U.S. Letters Patent or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such application, to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. "ASSIGNOR" 2-TECH-5 CORPORATION Date: () ~ tolow, 19 700 ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF INDIANA SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this \_\_/9\_ day of \_\_OCTOBEL\_\_\_\_, \_ZCO\_\_?. Printed Name My Commission Expires: 10-31-2007 Resident of MACION

SBDS02 TEMERICK 360973v1

RECORDED: 05/13/2009

JASON CANNON, Notary Public My Commission Expires October 31, 2007 County of Residence: Marion